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"Spring and Summer Events Planned"

Sylvania is always a wonderful place to be in spring and summertime and 2024 looks to be another
great year for our community. Here are some of the many community events already being planned
for our residents to enjoy and participate in, and to welcome visitors to Sylvania:

Friday, May 3™ - First Friday Art Walk - Downtown Sylvania - 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Monday, May 6 — Friday, May 10" - Spring Unlimited Household Refuse Collection.
Friday, May 17" — Sunday, May 19" — St. Joseph Parish Festirama-East Campus.
Monday, May 27" - Memorial Day - Parade and Memorial Day Services.

Saturday, June 1%, 11:00 a.m. thru Sunday, June 2nd, 4:30 p.m. - Maple & Main Art Fair - Downtown Sylvania.

Friday, June 7th - First Friday Art Walk - Downtown Sylvania - 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Monday, June 10" - Sylvania Area Chamber of Commerce Golf Outing-Highland Meadows Golf Club-Noon

Tuesday, June 25™ through Tuesday, September 10™ - Sylvania Farmers Market Every Tuesday — Olander Park,
6930 Sylvania Avenue - 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Wednesday, July 3™ - Star Spangled Celebration - Centennial Terrace - 5:00 p.m. - 11:00 p.m.
Friday, July 5 - First Friday Art Walk - Downtown Sylvania - 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Saturday, July 14" — Trillium Women — Centennial Quarry.

Thursday, July 18™ - Ohio/Michigan 8K Race/5K Walk - Centennial Terrace - 7:30 p.m.

July 18" -21% — Dana Open LPGA - Highland Meadows Golf Club.

Friday, July 19" & Saturday, July 20" Pizza Palooza — Centennial Terrace.

Saturday, July 27" - Sylvania Superkids Triathlon/Duathlon/Fun Run — Olander Park - 7:30 a.m.

Sunday, July 28™ — Sylvania Triathlon, Duathlon, Aquabike & Relay — Olander Park — 7:30 a.m.

Sunday, July 28" — Friday, August 2™ -Sylvania Plein Air Festival — Downtown Sylvania.

Friday, August 2™ - First Friday Art Walk - Downtown Sylvania - 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Saturday, August 3™ — Celebration of Freedom at the Lathrop House — 1:00 p.m.-5 p.m.

Sunday, August 18"-12 Annual Wreaths Across America Car Show-Toledo Memorial Park-10:00a.m.-2:00 p.m.
Saturday, August 24™ — Ridin’ Late in County 48 — Nighttime Bike Ride.

Friday, September 6™ - First Friday Art Walk - Downtown Sylvania - 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Hopefully you will be able to enjoy these events this year in Sylvania!
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